

**S.C. 161-2023 (R-161-2023)**

**J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000982-2023**

**Order No. 06**

**03.07.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of twenty accused nineteen accused are present by filing hazira. Another accused namely Satya Mallik is absent by filing petition.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

**Fix 13.01.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.